IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S Choptank Avenue, 1136’ N of the ¢/l
Chesapeake Avenue *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(3336 Choptank Avenue)
15" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
6% Council District

*  Case No. 06-092-A
Brian S. Logue, Sr., et ux
Petitioners g

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUBSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Brian S. Logue, Sr., and his wife, Tracy A.
Logue, through their attorney, Douglas N. Silber, Esquire. Inifially, the Petitioners requested a
variance from Section 303.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a
front vard setback of 25 feet in lieu of the required front yard average of 50 feet. However, the
Petition was amended in open hearing to address adjacent property owner and Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) concerns relative to the proposed
attached garage and the site plan was revised accordingly. Thus, the Petitioners now seek reliet to
allow a front yard setback of 30 feet in lieu of the required front yard average of 50 feet. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the redlined site plan
submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing on behalf of the Petitioners was their
attorney, Douglas Silber, Esquire. Also appearing was Tammi J. Prysiazny, adjacent property
owner. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered disclosed that the subject property 1s a rectangular
shaped parcel located at the western end of Choptank Road, north of Chesapeake Avenue, in
eastern Baltimore County. Although not immediately adjacent to the water, the property is located

adjacent to tidewater in close proximity to Frog Mortar Creek and Galloway Creek i Middle



¢¢¢¢¢

River. The property 1s comprised of two lots, specifically all of Lot 116 and a portion of Lot 117,
of the subdivision known as Long Beach Estates, an older community of modest homes that was
recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County many years ago. The property contains a
combined gross area of 45,000 sq.1t. (or 1.03 acres, more or less) zoned D.R.3.5, and is presently
unimproved. The Petitioners recently purchased the property and are desirous of developing same
with a single-family dwelling; however, due to the site constraints associated with the property,

the dwelling must be located in the front portion of the site, within the required front average

setback from Choptank Avenue. In this regard, testimony disclosed that most of the property

contains forest buffer and wetlands and approximately two thirds of the site is unswitable for

development.

A great deal of testimony was received as to the many problems encountered by the
Petitioners. In this regard, it was indicated that the Petitioners purchased the property from a

contractor and contemplated that he would build a home that would be ready for their occupancy

by September 30, 2005. Suffice it to say the Petitioners used due diligence 1n obtaining financing,

etc., but no home exists and litigation 1s being considered. Apparenily, the forest buffer and
wetlands that cover most of the property prevented the builder from obtaining a building permit.
The Petitioners have now engaged the services of a new architect who has redesigned the home
and they are ready to proceed with construction. However, given the site constramts noted above,

the relief requested is necessary.

As shown on the site plan, the Petitioners originally proposed to locate the main house

35 feet from the road with the attached garage, which is offset from the front facade of the main
house, approximately 25 feet from the road. However, during a preliminary review of the
proposal, the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM),
working with the Petitioners’ consultant, Eco-Science, Inc., requested that the proposed garage be
located further forward on the lot and away from the forest buffer easement area. Following
further discussions of this issue, DEPRM agreed to allow the garage to be shifted 5 feet further

back on the lot closer to the buffer, and thus, the Petition and plan were amended.



As noted above, Tammi Prysiazny, who resides directly across from the subject site at

3341 Choptank Avenue, appeared in opposition to the request. Ms. Prysiazny testified that she
was opposed to the Petitioners’ driveway being located directly across from hers and that the
proposed home and garage would be out of character with the other homes in the neighborhood.
In addition, she felt that the garage would be incapable of being screened, given its close

proximity to the road. While she favored the revised proposal to locate the garage > feet further

back from the road, she remained concerned for her family’s privacy.

Section 1B02.3.C of the B.C.Z.R. provides for a minimum front yard depth of 30 feet
in a D.R.3.5 zone. However, on this side of Choptank Avenue, the houses on the immediately
adjacent lots are setback further from the road than the proposed dwelling. Thus, an “average”
front setback of 50 feet is required for development on the subject lot, pursuant to Section 303.1
of the B.C.Z.R.

After due consideration of all of the testimony and evidence presented, 1 am
persuaded to grant the variance. It is clear that strict compliance with the regulations would result
in a practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship for the Petitioners, given the environmental

constraints associated with this property, which limit development on the site. Moreover, as

shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit 4, an aerial view of the subject property and surrounding locale,

many of the homes along Choptank Avenue are setback a similar distance from the road as that
proposed here. There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submiited
by any County reviewing agency and the proposal appears compatible with the pattern of
development in the area. As noted above, there are many other homes in the vicinity located 30

feet from Choptank Avenue. Thus, I find that the relief requested is appropriate in this 1nstance

% [ and will not be detrimental to adjacent properties or the surrounding locale. However, given the
- property’s close proximity to Frog Mortar Creek and Galloway Creek, the proposed
improvements must comply with Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas regulations and Federal Flood
Insurance requirements. In addition, in order to assure that the proposed dwelling is compatible

with the neighborhood, the Petitioners shall submit building elevation drawings of the proposed

L




structure for review and approval by the Office of Planning prior to the issuance of any permits.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.

ﬁ_THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this 52_? day of October 2005 that the Petition for Administrative Vanance seeking relief from

Section 303.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front yard

setback of 30 feet in lieu of the required front yard average of 50 feet, for a proposed dwelling in

accordance with amended Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject to the

following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the rehef granted herem shail be

rescinded.

2) Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by DEPRM and the
Development Plans Review division of DPDM relative to Chesapeake
Bay Critical Areas regulations and all other appropriate environmental,
floodplain and B.0O.C.A. regulations relative to the protection of water
quality, streams, wetlands and floodplains. Copies of those comments

have been attached hereto and are made a part hereof.

3} Prior to the issuance of any permits, Petitioners shall submit building
elevation drawings of the proposed structure to the Office of Plannming for
review and approval to assure compatibility with the surrounding locale.

4) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this

for Baltimore County




BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J WISEMAN II]

Countv Executive Zomng Commissioner

October 28, 2005

Douglas N. Silber, Esquire
40 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 412
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
W/S Choptank Avenue, 1136° N of the ¢/l Chesapeake Avenue
(3336 Choptank Avenue)
15" Election District — 6™ Council District
Brian S. Logue, Sr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 06-092-A

Dear Mr. Silber:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned
matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached

Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party

may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of
this Order. For further information on ﬁlmg an appeal, please contact the Department of

Permits and Development Management office at 887-3391.

Zoning Commissioner
WIW:bis for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. & Mrs. Bnian Logue, Sr.
3603 Skipjack Court, Abingdon, Md. 21009
Ms. Tammi Prysiazny
3341 Choptank Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21220
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
1804 West Street, Suite 100, Annapolis, Md. 21401
Development Plans Review, DPDM; DEPRM; People's Counsel; Cage File

County Courts Building | 40! Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | FFax 410-887-3468
www.ballimorecountyonline.info
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This Petition shali be filed wj‘ith the Depariment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, fegal owner{s)
ot the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part
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or practical difficulty)}
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.

i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting. efc. and further agree to and are fo be bounded by the zoning
regulations and resinictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zening law for Baltimore County.

t'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Confract Purchaset/lessee: Legal Owner(s):

e
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Name - Type or Prnnt Name - Tz,;pe

Signzture Signature

B ipns S Lot €, <.

Address ‘Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature :
Attorney For Petitioner: oD SKgIhow. Lol &g
Address Telephone No.

AR e, 505G Do Lo 210k
- City State Zip Code

Representative fo be Contacted:
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P Name
e ARGl g, e
Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
e doif
Zip Code City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARIN
Reviewed By 317 Date Sj—




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR
3336 CHOPTANK AVE.

Beginning at a point on the West side of Choptank Ave. which is 40 feet wide at the

distance of 1136 feet North of Chesapeake Ave. which is 40 feet wide.

Being Lot number 116 and part lot number 117 in the subdivision of Long Beach
Estates as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book number 3, Folio number 178,

containing 45,000 square feet. Also known as 3336 Choptank Ave. and located in the 15

Election District, 6™ Councilmanic district.
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Vs of e g qﬁ‘ﬂaﬁam,
RS CERTIFICATE OF PUB TION
9 { ;Zq.[ 2005
' it . .
%ﬁ%ﬁ“’%@ﬁ%@ % THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
2 e Wia W B - .
L%ﬁ“g%%i% in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,
TR e
ﬁa‘* uﬁ*"sﬁ‘% Rl once in each of { successive weeks, the first publication appearing
N AW
L 7] 2005
O et L

b The leffersonian

J Arbutus Times

1 Catonsville Times

J Towson Times

¥ Owings Mills Times
1 NE Booster/Reporter
J North County News
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE:CaseNa.:@v “O?Z" ﬁ _

Petitioner/Developer: ZE#‘? Q Z' 7
£ DRIAL S . Logye SE-

Date of Hearing/Closing: (JC57~ /™=
2 G

Baltimore County Departinent of
Permits and Development Management

County Ofhice Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenne

Towson, Maryviand 21204
ATTIN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required byl;awwere
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

. 233& Choprrrk  ANE

The sign(s) were posted on _ 7-26 - O5
(Month, Day, Year)

e —— = . Sincerely,

-
o
-

Rt Alet §.27-08

(Signature of Sizn Poster) {Daie)
SSG Robert Black

A bl ki T e

(Print Name)
1508 Leshie Road

‘(Address)

it “lwr**t"“;iwﬂw”rwwnﬁmh i

Sstimarapine r:m“
e o I_ﬁ*?ii:@wﬁ - Dundalk, Maryland 21222

i | || |||| | I I
el |.1.|- -1-I- 11

(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940

('l‘elePhom;. Number)
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
3336 Choptank Avenue; W/side Choptank
Avenue, 1,136 N of ¢/line Chesapeake Ave * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15® Election & 6™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Tracey & Brian Logue * FOR

Petitioner(s)
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 06-092-A
* * * ¥ * % * * % % % % %
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

and all documentation filed 1 the case. \-@\@QJ (\
Now Simmaman)

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Capole S, Demdio

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
-Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2138

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ;b day of August, 2003, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Douglas Silber, Esquire, 40 W Chesapeake Avenue, Suite

412. Towson, MD 21204, Attormey for Petitioner(s).

etoe Ny Tliiilg

RECEIVED SETER ST
AUG 2 6 2335 People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Per...ccceccenes




TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, September 27, 2005 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Doug Silber 410-296-1030

40 West Chesapeake Avenue, Ste. 412
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified

herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-092-A

3336 Choptank Avenue
W/side of Choptank Avenue, 1, 136 feet north of centerline of Chesapeake Avenue

15™ Election District — 8" Councilmanic District
L.egal Owners: Tracy A. & Brian S. Logue, Sr.

Variance to permit a front yard setback of 25 feet in lieu of the required front yard average of 50
feet.

Hearing: Wednesday, October 12, 2005 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

— e —_—— e e e e o a— reae e Jupyu—— e e e ———— e — e ——— e e ¢ o 1 —— —

YVILLI N
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Department of Permits a.

Development Management Baltimore County

(Y

™
-

L)

James T Smuth, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Directors Office
County Office Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204
Tel. 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

August 25, 2005

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Reguiations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-092-A

3336 Choptank Avenue

Wi/side of Choptank Avenue, 1, 136 feet north of centerline of Chesapeake Avenue
15™ Election District — 6" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Tracy A. & Brian S. Logue, Sr.

Variance to permit a front yard setback of 25 feet in lieu of the required front yard average of 50
feet.

Hearing: Wednesday, October 12, 2005 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

fobroco

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:Kim

C: Douglas Siiber, 40 West Chesapeake Avenue, Ste. 412, Towson 21204
Tracey & Brian Logue, Sr., 3603 Skipjack Court, Abingdon 21009

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN

APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27,
2005. '

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-867-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Pririled on Racycied Paper
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given 1o the
generai public/neighboring property owners relative to’ property Whiti 18 e '§tbject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of 2 notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: Ofs VR A

Petitioner: Tt New [fegy e
] LE-\,LJ_Q : —
Address or Location: 333 ChopTan ¢ A e,

Name: ‘Zbig-e?, 3 Bw'ma Lcjf-m:?__ —— .
Address: Qé M(&a S.@.&L €E’GL.. _

— , Lﬂ&s_t:&l T‘Wgsé___ Ltzo‘{

Telephone Number: o~ o - s03%

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permits an,

Development Management Baltimore County

James T Smuth, Jr, County Executtve
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
Couniy Office Building
111 V. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marviand 21204

October 3, 2005

Douglas Silber

Law Offices of Douglas Silber

Suite 412 40 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Silber:
RE: Case Number: 06-092-A, 3336 Choptank Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 11, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approvai agencies, has reviewed the pians that were submitted with your petition. Ail commentis
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {Zoning commiissioner, attorney, petitioner, efc.) are made aware of pians or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitaie io contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours
¢

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Tracy A. and Brian S. Logue 3603 Skipjack Court Abingdon 21009

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%9 Frinted on Recyced Paper
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Fire Department Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

Department of Permitsé&Development Management August 26, 2005
Room 111 County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvland 21204 (Mail Stop#1105)

ATTENTION: Kristen Matthews

Pursuant To your request, the referenced plan({s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The fire marshal's office has no comments at this time.

Lt. Jimmie Mezick
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4880

MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%@ Printed on Hacycied Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 2, 2005
Department of Permuts & Development

Management
o

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the following comment(s).

The flood protection elevation for this site 1s 11.2 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation n all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer 1s
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential

(commercial) development.
The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of
B.0.C.A. International Building Code adopted by the county.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-ITEM NO 092-090220035.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence + § 2005

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Secley W
DATE: September 12, 2005

SUBJECT: Zoning Iltem # 06-092-A
Address 3336 Choptank Ave

Logue Property
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 29, 2005

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning 1tem:

X ___ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-100 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

House and garage construction shall be in accordance with the Critical Area
Variance granted on 10/14/20035, to allow the garage to be located further from Choptank

Ave.

Reviewer: Glenn Shaffer Date: October 18, 2005

SADevcoord\ZAC06-092A. doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DAT%E.S ' @l?%f ; @OS
Department of Permits and
Development Management 9=
<P 27 2005
3
rIat BITET
FROM:  Armold F. Pat Keller, III LUNING COBBCoINM -
Director, Office of Planning g %’“MFEE%EMSEQ i

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-092 Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional imformation concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact David Pinming in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Y/

Prepared By hy /Y

Division Chief: /% ,.-— -
4

CM/LL

WADEVREWVWAQWL-092 doc



Robert L. Ehrlich. dr, Governor ! o mwrﬂfﬁw E Robert L. Flanagan. Secretary
Michael S Steele, L{. Governor | ld,l,tj , Neil d. Pedersen, Addministrator

Administration
Maryland Department of Transpmation

Date: 5 - « 0O

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:
Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

BT

ixear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
€.CesS a dtate roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igrediein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/| 4dh

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permuts Division

My tclephone number/toll-frec number is
Maryfand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1 800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address, 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Marvland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 « www marylandroads com
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AGchael & Tammi T Prysuzny
3341 ((loptang A venue
Baltimore, D 21220
(410] 335-8768
E; _ r ﬁ.P:.Mm‘fm%-i
T e W Al llr...j
October 21, 2005 WY 5 7005
.;‘ NAL =:3

William J. Wiseman T - SRR L
Zoning Commissioner
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 /?( ) - M;l’ﬁ

Re: 3336 Choptank Avenue Baltimore, MD 21220
Dear Commissioner Wiseman:

| would like to thank you for the consideration you gave my concerns in
reference {o the property located across from my home. | wanted to advise
you that it is not my intention to appeal your decision to require a thirty-five
foot setback on the home to be constructed at 3336 Choptank Ave.

However, it does concem me that procedures are not in place to determine
whether properties located in a protected area are buildable prior to
families encountering the problems faced by the purchasers of this
property. | would imagine that this is a problem faced all too often in such
areas.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (410)
539-0641.

Sincerely,

<Tormree. %»7

Tammi J. Prysiazny



@ @
O6-092 A

Case No.:

Exhibit Sheet

Petitioner/Developer Protestant

No. 1}

Sljti AN

{~J

' No.

Zm LAN T

No. 3

ﬁu_d \)léMJD

No. 4 W o Q"ZQ"LT

LtN‘Es

'No. 6

No. 7

No. &

No. 9

No. 10

No. 11

No. 12




G002 ‘Ol 1snNany ‘3Lva | EJNIEIV;IH ONINOZ EIOIEIA ON |
€609-9L9-0 1 ¥ 'INOHJ ONIATING FO ALNTLON DIHOLEIH ON
20 1-600 12 AW ‘NOLEONIQY - NIVId dOQOTd dV3IA OO0 ANV 'VOdgD dHL NI g1 41LiG
1D YOVIANG €09¢ dAMIG ANV FILYM D11aNd SYH LG

OV €0° 1 /46 000'SYy 3216 LOT
G dd ‘ONINOZ
tg 960 (dYWN VOGS 002

dN207T V ADVl # & NVYIAd (SAINMO
| 1210EQ0S 1 # CLOOGLGOSG | ‘SON LNAQDOYV

Sl :19la

: 2 11610 DINYWTIIONNOD
tet /& 43 Lvid G ! :161d NOILDIT 1
i

G3LV163 HOVIE ONOT @1 | LOT 41 | 1O L¥vd . 10T
j
IAV SNVLIOHD 9EEE ALSTJON NOLLYWEONI NOLLYOOT

FONVIAVA ONINOZ &dOd NOILILId ANVANOQDOV OL LVTd

P Y *ON LIGIHXH

g ,4ENOILILEd

R ng f/ J??"?Q#_

) 7 & AT, G7 QN S3 cma
Loyl TEBNney O90% P! &l
NNZHIS NS NN B2V O

092 /908 43U a4

OV Qadel &
W’%MQ T havto.

— - -

OCE. AN A L s
Loyt ""bg)ﬂ‘ﬁr'[f;—:)

—_—

®

CQ -2l N - 1 " e _

| - e
L Lovaergoravy a0 702 | R L ANYowX 1

[

S99k

3
<

4 X o

M/ 2,07 AN Ayl Ao
anN3 9V \ __Ciosld.isedaN C‘EHLMA ~

=Y
Y

4734 Bpk N AZidian
ALIWAY A olo

Jon Ragnies ol

2N FONEI0s ova N

ook

- L

,Lm NOd=a NI SYM
v 1 Iaf\ang AN s
ALd2403d ¥ Lo Sl SlIHL |
SANNTA f'
B
VES
| ~ 2z
. LINVOYA Do
P ieg — Eyﬁ i
| \J\ T 2
('z:-!t:r:v@' OU) dw\l LJ.LNJ‘DU\ _ | U 7 <
' INEEEA |
| o e |
; Nk

QLo

alasp,-




3 Sehad ¥ =AYV,
AR A1 e
e A RARES

'i' \I.. L ]
m “

q o,
OR VIR R IR A
il (et

SR AR

I r= “ﬂd-—l-.-__-____'_#_*__
i

- PETITIONER' S
| | "‘:'l | EXHIBIT NOG. 2"




¥

b el Al W TR Skl

Ry AU D EAE SO (D

_ﬂl_'_'_ .Jul..:l-. [T . =
- hrapt _ K
- ........-..."' P "'"_* ILrpli] e

et
And

ST,
. l'.l:l -‘J‘-rl i 1-1#'-1.1.&-
: Fraga P T

E 1
SAPPTRIU-SA Y Pt pu'y lq.,'.‘l-..F
—
PO, L

|"':'-
i

ENEL ot 1. = oL
T P
T Ay ga LRV AN r-l-‘d'!Iq- e,

=
;

--.....-.'I. L WA -I-

l"-‘:I-.I'-l!"‘-ﬂ re-!

T
[':.-..I-_

|'l" II_""-I'H'r'.-I-J"i "__" -‘I -L -I_w-q‘! '-

'l.-.il.aﬁ- .__:': 'E'.!'. W e

atm
J 'HHJH-M Tt
l.lln-.-\.-"!._l..f LL R FIRSY

o

3 Bl 1 o - _ - - AT .-_1-\.;I-|l-|
Py Caki. g R . . S, ! Y ] - . f - T P Lo . . . . ) . B lrtE Tt
L= - d . . . il N N i 1 - . ERCRE T T T . . . . . i - . L L . _l_"ﬂ:" L,

1= rr||| ._\{-. 'c'

.P.i-lt“-'-.-n-i!- . ;

'n.,.. "

-":-!1!:

'h'.'

Pk -l .'_L.......':."
) ’ . A . . h-':':l-;“\-.--mr e Rt Attt
.'_. an r ' . . . r, sl " e e e - i . -t ' .. . =2 . . 1 5 S i . R
SR : 1 iy ¥ G P . i : : colegl e e
[ -||l .

i q:l"'*-f.-qiq._.l_.- _“.-...,..-r-. 14.. n.-.---“ ’
.. .

. - Y

o mmmn T '--'\--r-u--.n.nn-......-. T

RIS T RTTLCPN - . s ol i . Y - e 1.t . . . P -~ . . Y - --._._.,._...“h.:_;__._.:..'...h_._._.:._.... R

vt
£ 0", .
- P L3 IO
= L} " 0 LI

- " - gl . . . . . - . i
vl kL el ap . -l . - . - . [E LT R T L 1,." N e LR R . - . . . .- [ glrlwl T 0.
.. H i - - K H . . & h - -

*p i

el "|. EIT]
it

X1l

PETITIONER’S

EXHIBIT NO




I ]
brred

'.-, - ;
.
e &

N .

-.1%; S4 P il Lia-l
v TR T
- rm oo iy - -,
o e
|""TF1,,_."'.1
ViongLed
=

. 4:;.:"-_*

F
.l,.r.:H. lhh::mlm 111&-5

M ::-_r\-'v- rl-_u'l_-"l;t-' * ey !

PRt o ey

- *-:f:. Il -

i T
T T, T
54 LI ..\-u-'.r.l,....u 4

o Al L b I

'. E . - 'h B riry
. - .- . . K 1 "
- L i~ N 5 ..
kL k. :

e
— i 1
1,""'1_!_-'!_'—-.[1;1.' L L A S A LA T oo
" gl l rrl_-L*-;_Tl_l-;-

whiL 2w O

H N e

1 = Il e | oH

1 -\.Hl-,:l :F‘-— iy _.ll.,ll'llld
Py - _u..\.l._-,.-_u-' H

. L w it a .
" . —J.#:"._..PI. ool

I . ! 1 =T '=|'r
[i=ite 41

. b * L
R Lk, 7t Py At
P | Lo L

'\1:‘..'
" g doeie -"'“"'""‘-'":I'I_'-' v
s -rh‘._l!" '|:= E-' g
1 .I'l"":l'-"- 'L ﬁ}_n in
mmieil £oeram on o
e

S

- .- - -

- I - B e
. r demdp . J".. L
%1 mr”'lwu::j|ua= !

[T W T TN ]

e - [ e TH
©t b L PRI Rl
'

Thats -
.. .
-

zipd
L 'y-

PETITIONER' S

EXHIBIT NO.




CASE NAME
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER

DATE \&EWNM 5

CITIZEN’S SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL

| ) \ % g . \Na v U
— —_— —_— e T ————————— LA LU g —_— - o — —
— —_— — JE— o= r—r — e ks ekl B W g e — rr—
—mr rn —u -_ e i merm wwm s ——
—— ——— e e - ry ma L - - -y T
e — —_— ~— ——m—— —_——.——— PR —_ s = .
—m—— — - r——— A W TRT— — an [ rrm aim mam —_—_— e U s — e
[ B e
j— JE— ] —r - L mawrw rur frwrw —m
s —_ - e — [TTRTY —— i — = —_ —arm
—— f— -— T r— r o E ] _——— -—
- — [— —_ . - e e e ———in — - — —_— ——— —— -— —_— —
—am —
s e W EEE—— L — J— rr - - — —— - rm——nm————— . -
—— [y [T ——— e —— — — ———T e Ly — e AN LW W ULl e L. — e — -
[ — S g— T T i Y T— T —— —— —  '— = - @ @ a2 =R rgiRTE T —T mrnam —_——
[N e — —_—— A L. aw orma - —_— —— _— _ wrom e —r— -_—r— —— e — iy LEA L FE L ErE—— —————
—m -_— ———— a1 — TR —— - — ——— ——
e ——— e e - - —— e — ———
W —




CASE NAME Leguse

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER b%-092~ A__#%
DATE lo-12~ OS5
PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET
NAME " ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL
Siauens dipel | Yo u clgonOpet | imuses  Svroy | dsitherc s lolwg,
- |®Ll ch Sy Eﬁbi@ﬂr C F\nvlwxstnl .




SITE PLAN TO BE USED IN QETERMINING FRONT YARD DEPTHS IN RESILa&NCE ZONES

WHEN THE IMMEDIATE ADJOINING I0TS ARE NOT IMPROVED
Reference - Section 303.]1 Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

303,1 ==In D.R.2, D.R.3.5 and D.R.5.5 Zones the r. - . TRaey N Log,
front yard depth of any building or other struocture _P y @\&“ __J.ﬁw m w#at R ? - PuE

hereaftar erected shall be the average of the {ront B %,ﬂ FT. opplicant’s name

yard deptha of the lota immediately mdjoining on N _

each slde provided such adjoining lote are improved C W Ae FT. | vwww.n = mh”f.n @Zuﬂi bv -

with primcipal buildings situate within 200 feet of _U .

the joint side property lina, but where said immedi- m . FT. ka_.m., SV I\ \ 2o0 S

ately adjoining lots are not both so improved, then m F1 date

the depth of the front yard of amy building hereafter .

erocted nhail be not less than the average depth of F FT.

the front Ma.dpm of all improved lote within 200 feet
an eacn Bide thersorl, ﬁHnﬁnmn fhat no dweiiing ahall ﬁoqb_.ﬁ Nﬁww V e W
be rTequired to be set back more than 60 feet in D.R,2 %5 ol REQUIRED FRONT D.R.2 - 65 ft
zomes, 50 feet in D.R,3.5 zonsa and L0 feet in D.R.5.5 dweilings SETBACK ne .
zones. 1f 00 case, however, shall nonreaidential [overoged) D.R.3.5- 55 {t.
principal buildings have front yards of less deptn

. _ﬂl. u-wim-mi mc H_n_._
than those #pecified therefrom in the area regulations .W.. h\ ﬁ%
for D.R.2, wwummnﬂbmmmﬂawﬁmnﬁﬂqﬂ.ﬁ

e N e

‘ . 4 SUBJECT
PROPERTY
_ _ VACANT
, NS %

NORMAL REQUIRED SETBACKS

-

Frh&......m  Rentdl .

center ::n..li street paving







